ILLUMINATION
DS165 LUXEON CoB Core Range with CrispColor Technology Product Datasheet  ©2024 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
No. E352519
18
LUXEON CoB Core
Range with CrispColor
Technology
Fashion retail lighting that makes an

1200mA	 -	 LUXEON CoB 1211
1600mA	 -	 LUXEON CoB 1216
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON CoB Core Range with CrispColor Technology follow the convention below:
L  2  C  5  –  A  A  H  G  B  B  B  B  E  C  C  0  0
Where:
A  A	 –	 designates nominal CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 33=3250K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K)
B  B  B  B	 –	 designates product configuration (example: 1202, 1203, 1204, 1205, 1208, 1211, 1216)
C  C	 –	 designates Light Emitting Surface (LES) size (06=6mm, 09=9mm, 13=13mm, 15=15mm,
		  19=19mm, 23=23mm)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON CoB 1203, 3000K with a 9mm LES:
L  2  C  5  –  3  0  H  G  1  2  0  3  E  0  9  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON CoB Core
Range with CrispColor Technology is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances
in electronic equipment, namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will
not intentionally add the following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium,
polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS165 LLUXEON CoB Core Range with CrispColor Technology Product Datasheet  20240819 ©2024 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CoB Core Range with CrispColor Technology at specified test current, Tj=85°C.
PRODUCT NOMINAL
CCT
MIN
CRI [1, 2, 3]
LUMINOUS FLUX [1] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY
(lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
LES [4]
(mm)
ENERGY
EFFICIENCY
CLASS [5]
PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
LUXEON
CoB
1202s
2700K 90 588 653 95 200 6 F L2C5-27HG1202E0600
3000K 90 630 700 101 200 6 F L2C5-30HG1202E0600
3250K 90 648 720 104 200 6 F L2C5-33HG1202E0600
3500K 90 656 729 106 200 6 F L2C5-35HG1202E0600
4000K 90 690 767 111 200 6 F L2C5-40HG1202E0600
5000K 90 716 796 115 200 6 F L2C5-50HG1202E0600
LUXEON
CoB
1202
2700K 90 613 681 99 200 9 F L2C5-27HG1202E0900
3000K 90 648 720 104 200 9 F L2C5-30HG1202E0900
3250K 90 675 750 109 200 9 F L2C5-33HG1202E0900
3500K 90 683 759 110 200 9 F L2C5-35HG1202E0900
4000K 90 720 800 116 200 9 F L2C5-40HG1202E0900
5000K 90 748 831 120 200 9 E L2C5-50HG1202E0900
LUXEON
CoB
1203
2700K 90 907 1008 97 300 9 F L2C5-27HG1203E0900
3000K 90 972 1080 104 300 9 F L2C5-30HG1203E0900
3250K 90 1017 1130 109 300 9 F L2C5-33HG1203E0900
3500K 90 1035 1150 111 300 9 F L2C5-35HG1203E0900
4000K 90 1066 1184 114 300 9 F L2C5-40HG1203E0900
5000K 90 1106 1229 119 300 9 F L2C5-50HG1203E0900
LUXEON
CoB
1204
2700K 90 1424 1582 101 450 13 Note 6 L2C5-27HG1204E1300
3000K 90 1494 1660 106 450 13 F L2C5-30HG1204E1300
3250K 90 1575 1750 112 450 13 F L2C5-33HG1204E1300
3500K 90 1594 1771 113 450 13 F L2C5-35HG1204E1300
4000K 90 1656 1840 117 450 13 F L2C5-40HG1204E1300
5000K 90 1737 1930 123 450 13 E L2C5-50HG1204E1300
LUXEON
CoB
1205
2700K 90 1850 2055 98 600 13 Note 6 L2C5-27HG1205E1300
3000K 90 2046 2273 108 600 13 F L2C5-30HG1205E1300
3250K 90 2034 2260 108 600 13 F L2C5-33HG1205E1300
3500K 90 2070 2300 110 600 13 F L2C5-35HG1205E1300
4000K 90 2172 2413 115 600 13 F L2C5-40HG1205E1300
5000K 90 2255 2506 119 600 13 E L2C5-50HG1205E1300
Table 1 continued on next page.
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.

EFFICACY
(lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
LES [4]
(mm)
ENERGY
EFFICIENCY
CLASS [5]
PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
LUXEON
CoB
1208
2700K 90 2775 3083 98 900 15 Note 6 L2C5-27HG1208E1500
3000K 90 3074 3415 109 900 15 F L2C5-30HG1208E1500
3250K 90 3105 3450 110 900 15 F L2C5-33HG1208E1500
3500K 90 3105 3450 110 900 15 F L2C5-35HG1208E1500
4000K 90 3263 3626 116 900 15 F L2C5-40HG1208E1500
5000K 90 3389 3766 120 900 15 E L2C5-50HG1208E1500
LUXEON
CoB
1211
2700K 90 3803 4226 101 1200 19 Note 6 L2C5-27HG1211E1900
3000K 90 4137 4597 110 1200 19 F L2C5-30HG1211E1900
3250K 90 4190 4656 111 1200 19 F L2C5-33HG1211E1900
3500K 90 4264 4738 113 1200 19 F L2C5-35HG1211E1900
4000K 90 4466 4962 119 1200 19 E L2C5-40HG1211E1900
5000K 90 4638 5153 123 1200 19 E L2C5-50HG1211E1900
LUXEON
CoB
1216
2700K 90 4994 5549 101 1600 23 Note 6 L2C5-27HG1216E2300
3000K 90 5450 6055 110 1600 23 F L2C5-30HG1216E2300
3250K 90 5492 6102 111 1600 23 F L2C5-33HG1216E2300
3500K 90 5589 6210 113 1600 23 F L2C5-35HG1216E2300
4000K 90 5864 6515 118 1600 23 F L2C5-40HG1216E2300
5000K 90 6089 6766 123 1600 23 E L2C5-50HG1216E2300
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.